SSPP66668822
 HHiigghh  EEffffiicciieennccyy  WWhhiittee  LLEEDD  CChhaarrggee  PPuummpp  RReegguullaattoorr
February 2009  Rev. 2.0.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP6682 is a current regulated charge
pump ideal for converting a Li-Ion battery

 HHiigghh  EEffffiicciieennccyy  WWhhiittee  LLEEDD  CChhaarrggee  PPuummpp  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2009 Exar Corporation 3/13 Rev. 2.0.0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP6682EU-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
6682
EXXX
YWW
MSOP-10 Bulk Lead Free
SP6682EU-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
6682
EXXX
YWW
MSOP-10 2.5K/Tape & Reel Lead Free
SP6682ER-L -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP66
82ER
WWX
DFN-10 Bulk Lead Free
SP6682ER-L/TR -40°C≤TA≤+85°C
SP66
82ER
WWX
DFN-10 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free